



Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request Ref: NGFOI 17/18: 489

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 30/01/18.

I am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information.

1) *Do you operate a maternity unit?*

Yes

2) *How many specialist bereavement midwives do you employ?*

There are 2 midwives who work part time as bereavement midwives as a job share.

3) *How many of your specialist bereavement midwives work full-time?*

Neither of the midwives work full time as bereavement midwives.

4) *Does the bereavement midwife keep in contact with patients when they have left hospital? By 'contact' we mean face-to-face appointments or phone conversations.*

Yes

5) *Is there a 'maximum' time period that the bereavement midwife will keep contact with patients after they have left hospital?*

No